
Risk Factor of Preeclampsia in a
Secondary Indonesian Hospital:

A Case-Control Study
by Budi Utomo .

Submission date: 09-Oct-2022 10:12PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 1920526058
File name: ojsadmin,_513.pdf (768.59K)
Word count: 4956
Character count: 26584



1

3

3

4 4

5

6

7

8

11

12

29

32

33

48



1

8

22

28

30

43

44



1

23

34



1

2

2

4

4

5

9

38

42



1

10

13

15

17

19

19

21

24

26

36

39

40

41



1

3

9

11

13
14

18

20

20

45

46

47



1

5

5

10

12

14

25

31

35



1

6

7

7

16

18

27

37

49





17%
SIMILARITY INDEX

11%
INTERNET SOURCES

12%
PUBLICATIONS

2%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

Risk Factor of Preeclampsia in a Secondary Indonesian
Hospital: A Case-Control Study
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

doi.org
Internet Source

www.ijsei.com
Internet Source

Bestari Dianing Tyas, Pudji Lestari,
Muhammad Ilham Aldika Akbar. "Maternal
Perinatal Outcomes Related to Advanced
Maternal Age in Preeclampsia Pregnant
Women", Journal of Family & Reproductive
Health, 2020
Publication

Bogomir Žižek, Pavel Poredoš. "Increased left
ventricular mass and diastolic dysfunction are
associated with endothelial dysfunction in
normotensive offspring of subjects with
essential hypertension", Blood Pressure, 2009
Publication

Yanti Puspita Sari, Ns. Hermalinda, Ns. Bunga
Permata Wenny. "Analysis of risk factors and
quality of antenatal services in pregnant



6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

women and its impact on the incidence of
severe preeclampsia in Padang City West
Sumatera", Walter de Gruyter GmbH, 2019
Publication

bmcmedgenet.biomedcentral.com
Internet Source

Agumas Fentahun Ayalew, Getasew Mulat
Bantie, Tigabu Birhan Kassa, Ashenafi Abate
Woya. "Prevalence of pre-eclampsia and
associated factors among women attending
antenatal care services in Felege-Hiwot
referral hospital, Bahir Dar city, Northwest
Ethiopia", Research Square, 2019
Publication

opac.uvas.edu.pk
Internet Source

link.springer.com
Internet Source

jabs.fums.ac.ir
Internet Source

www.science.gov
Internet Source

jurnal.fkm.unand.ac.id
Internet Source

www.rxfiles.ca
Internet Source



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

A. Hercus, G. Dekker, S. Leemaqz.
"Primipaternity and birth interval;
independent risk factors for preeclampsia",
The Journal of Maternal-Fetal & Neonatal
Medicine, 2018
Publication

Submitted to Aspen University
Student Paper

Mikyle David, Jagidesa Moodley, Thajasvarie
Naicker. "The function of adipsin and C9
protein in the complement system in HIV-
associated preeclampsia", Archives of
Gynecology and Obstetrics, 2021
Publication

F N Aini, M N Widyawati, S Suryono. "Early
Detection of Preeclampsia using a Rule-Based
System Information System", Journal of
Physics: Conference Series, 2019
Publication

Tessema, Gizachew Assefa, Abebe Tekeste,
and Tadesse Awoke Ayele. "Preeclampsia and
associated factors among pregnant women
attending antenatal care in Dessie referral
hospital, Northeast Ethiopia: a hospital-based
study", BMC Pregnancy and Childbirth, 2015.
Publication

"Preeclampsia", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2018



20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27

Publication

Amira Nasser Qaid Al-Tairi, Zaleha Md Isa,
Hasanain Faisal Ghazi. "Risk factors of
preeclampsia: a case control study among
mothers in Sana’a, Yemen", Journal of Public
Health, 2017
Publication

Submitted to Oxford Brookes University
Student Paper

teamusa.usahockey.com
Internet Source

Anggita Retno Sari, Ira Titisari, Eny Sendra.
"The Correlation of Maternal Age and the
Incidence of Preeclampsia at Aura Syifa
Hospital", Jurnal Ners dan Kebidanan (Journal
of Ners and Midwifery), 2021
Publication

pt.scribd.com
Internet Source

www.wjgnet.com
Internet Source

David Syam Budi Bakroh. "Factors Affecting
Early Retirement Decision in Crises", INFO
ARTHA, 2020
Publication

Submitted to University of Hong Kong
Student Paper



<1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

Erik K. Alexander, Elizabeth N. Pearce,
Gregory A. Brent, Rosalind S. Brown et al.
"2017 Guidelines of the American Thyroid
Association for the Diagnosis and
Management of Thyroid Disease During
Pregnancy and the Postpartum", Thyroid,
2017
Publication

aura.abdn.ac.uk
Internet Source

e-journal.unair.ac.id
Internet Source

globalmotherchildresearch.tghn.org
Internet Source

Submitted to iGroup
Student Paper

jurnal.pbbmi.org
Internet Source

mejfm.com
Internet Source

Ina Terón, Melissa S. Eng, Jeffrey M. Katz.
"Causes and Treatment of Acute Ischemic
Stroke During Pregnancy", Current Treatment
Options in Neurology, 2018



36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

Publication

Jia Sun, Rong Yang, Hong Xian, Bin Zhang et
al. "Association between maternal family
history of hypertension and preterm birth:
modification by noise exposure and
multivitamin intake", The Journal of Maternal-
Fetal & Neonatal Medicine, 2022
Publication

Kassahun Fikadu, Feleke G/Meskel, Firdawek
Getahun, Nega Chufamo, Direslign Misiker.
"Determinants of pre‐eclampsia among
pregnant women attending perinatal care in
hospitals of the Omo district, Southern
Ethiopia", The Journal of Clinical Hypertension,
2020
Publication

Kerri-Ann McKenzie, Helen Trotman. "A
Retrospective Study of Neonatal Outcome in
Preeclampsia at the University Hospital of the
West Indies: A Resource-limited Setting",
Journal of Tropical Pediatrics, 2018
Publication

Semone Thakoordeen, Jagidesa Moodley,
Thajasvarie Naicker. "Candidate Gene,
Genome-Wide Association and Bioinformatic
Studies in Pre-eclampsia: a Review", Current
Hypertension Reports, 2018
Publication



40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

Tereza CC Macedo, Erik Montagna, Camila M
Trevisan, Victor Zaia et al. "Prevalence of
preeclampsia and eclampsia in adolescent
pregnancy: a systematic review and meta-
analysis of 291,247 adolescents worldwide
since 1969", European Journal of Obstetrics &
Gynecology and Reproductive Biology, 2020
Publication

Submitted to University of Birmingham
Student Paper

Zinabu Dawit, Serekebrehan Sahile, Yigrem
Getaneh, Habtamu Samuel et al. "Incidence
and predictors of mortality among adults ART
users on universal test and treat approach in
a public health facility, South Ethiopia 2021",
Research Square Platform LLC, 2022
Publication

assets.researchsquare.com
Internet Source

storage.googleapis.com
Internet Source

www.fasgo.org.ar
Internet Source

Boyd, H. A., H. Tahir, J. Wohlfahrt, and M.
Melbye. "Associations of Personal and Family
Preeclampsia History With the Risk of Early-,



47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Intermediate- and Late-Onset Preeclampsia",
American Journal of Epidemiology, 2013.
Publication

Maereg Wagnew Meazaw, Catherine
Chojenta, Muluken Dessalegn Muluneh,
Deborah Loxton. "Systematic and meta-
analysis of factors associated with
preeclampsia and eclampsia in sub-Saharan
Africa", PLOS ONE, 2020
Publication

Muhammad Ilham Aldika Akbar, Angelina
Yosediputra, Raditya Eri Pratama, Nur Lailatul
Fadhilah et al. "INOVASIA Study: A
Randomized Open Controlled Trial to Evaluate
Prophylactic Pravastatin in the Prevention of
Preeclampsia and its Effects on sFlt1/PLGF
Levels in Pregnant Women at High Risk of
Developing Preeclampsia", Cold Spring Harbor
Laboratory, 2021
Publication

Pathology of the Human Placenta, 2000.
Publication


